June 7, 2022, Primary Election
Board of Equalization

1st Board of Equalization District

Jose S. Braden Nader Ted

Altamirano Murphy Shahatit Gaines

DEM DEM DEM REP

Alpine 100 124 68 208
Amador 1,989 1,434 1,289 9,158
Butte 9,125 7,653 3,059 25,243
Calaveras 2,326 2,022 1,054 9,119
Colusa 602 266 130 2,337
El Dorado 9,674 6,582 5,983 36,369
Fresno 28,428 14,695 9,701 73,782
Glenn 784 436 202 4,157
Inyo 1,092 795 374 2,994
Kern 21,658 9,032 6,221 70,411
Kings 2,567 1,917 900 11,340
Lassen 500 438 314 5,037
Madera 4,508 2,025 1,534 14,850
Mariposa 984 793 383 3,541
Merced 6,584 3,614 2,931 16,240
Modoc 169 216 115 1,842
Mono 753 557 243 1,412
Nevada 6,914 7,337 3,957 16,631
Placer 17,968 17,967 11,017 73,118
Plumas 936 849 542 4,280
Sacramento 81,155 56,833 34,762 136,385
San Bernardino 32,479 24,259 14,771 82,724
San Joaquin 23,978 14,603 9,926 54,726
Shasta 6,113 4,209 4,016 34,737
Sierra 165 145 96 720
Siskiyou 1,756 1,581 1,203 7,268
Solano 20,520 14,653 8,303 29,457
Stanislaus 16,321 10,064 7,193 44,398
Sutter 3,020 1,613 1,128 11,969
Tehama 1,766 1,074 631 9,985
Tulare 9,142 5,509 2,604 31,409
Tuolumne 2,908 2,018 949 9,800
Yolo 15,700 8,704 3,835 15,458
Yuba 2,134 1,411 488 7,807
District Totals 334,818 225,428 139,922 858,912
Percent 21.5% 14.5% 9.0% 55.1%
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Alameda
Contra Costa
Del Norte
Humboldt
Lake

Marin
Mendocino
Monterey
Napa

San Benito
San Francisco
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Sonoma
Trinity
Ventura
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Imperial
Orange
Riverside

San Bernardino
San Diego
District Totals

Percent

Michela
Alioto-Pier
DEM

61,353
46,531
531
4,188
2,183
17,741
2,941
7,917
7,408
1,282
64,632
7,491
27,709
10,946
53,914
10,904
23,077
370
15,288
366,406
18.8%

John
Mendoza
DEM

144,153
144,153
11.3%

David
Dodson
DEM

3,568
81,667
54,725
12,050
97,961

249,971

15.0%

June 7, 2022, Primary Election
Board of Equalization

2nd Board of Equalization District

Sally J.
Lieber
DEM

164,827
109,157
1,876
16,583
4,688
39,161
10,983
31,869
14,409
5,373
94,812
36,170
86,582
39,755
173,089
42,403
71,365
1,206
90,243
1,034,551
53.0%

Peter
Coe
Verbica
REP

52,701
67,841
3,279
11,204
5,653
13,206
6,436
20,311
10,591
5,023
29,661
37,203
34,570
33,250
89,810
15,229
30,853
1,797
80,837
549,455
28.2%

3rd Board of Equalization District

Tony
Vazquez
DEM

849,250
849,250
66.5%

Y. Marie
Manvel
NPP

275,830
275,830
21.6%

G. Rick
Marshall
REP (W/1)

8,769
8,769

0.7%

4th Board of Equalization District

Mike
Schaefer
DEM

6,912
196,443
116,066

28,575
249,952
597,948

35.9%

Denis R. Randell R. Matthew
Bilodeau Economy Harper
REP REP REP
1,091 695 2,064
71,346 35,583 68,310
35,173 32,462 44,112
9,451 7,066 11,725
119,564 34,169 57,119
236,625 109,975 183,330
14.2% 6.6% 11.0%
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John F.
Kelly
REP

2,757
33,624
32,699

5,056
33,183

107,319
6.4%

Erik
Peterson
REP

1,546
94,985
36,410

9,736
37,601

180,278

10.8%
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